Denton Independent School District
Request for Travel
Non State-Sanctioned Activities”

. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

Campus Harpool Middle School

Date of Request 9/14/11

School Organization ch_‘:’ir_ _ Activity Sponsor _Hat_r_"a” Dame

Il. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL

Destination(s)** San Antonio, TX

Description of Activities or Events Alamo Showcase of Music - San Antonio

Dates of Travel May 11-13, 2012 _ Mode of Travel Charter Bus

Number of Student Participants 1_?5 Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones 25
Educational Purposes and Value F‘ar‘llmpatmn and competition in a recognized choral festival by state- renowned
adjudicators; expenencmg mlture & tra-u-el uppnrtunltles in other areas of Texas

** Attach copy of proposed itinerary

lll. SOURCE OF FUNDING

Source Amount ***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required)
O District Title 1 S Great American Fall Fundraising Sale,
Students (personal) - MP_DPPEI'_ Spring Bowl-a-Thon
Organization e E1_5_0(Em'
Fund Raising Activities™™ __$;1 500.00
O Other -
Total Cost of Activity $43,000.00
Estimated Cost/Student £200.00

ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW /| APPROVAL

Principal {}:’{} l\ﬁf l LJELA A 7T:é/l’7/ ClL? _l_(

= o
School Operations r‘ﬁu]d fll.r_]_ccm, / ; ]?Z Z]“/{ﬁ 9 ng J’r.ff

R SIGHATLRE TE OF APPRO
Superintendent B

NAME - SIGNATURE o OATE OF APPROVAL
Board President

AME B SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL

*Reference Policy FMG (L)



Harpool Middle School Choir
San Antonio Trip ltinerary
May 11-13, 2012

Friday, May 11
5:30am Pack the bus. Wait with your room group in the choir room.
5:55 am Introduce students to chaperones. Meet the secret chaperones!
Mr. D. calls roll by groups to get on the bus!
6:00 am Depart for San Antonio
10:00 am Stop at Rest Area (Change into Harpool Choir T-Shirt)
12:30 pm Arrive at Judson High School Performing Arts Center
9142 FM 78
Converse, TX 78109
1:00 pm Harpool Middle School Treble Choir 1 & 2, Men’s Choir 1, Pop Choir 1 & 2 Warm-Up
1:30 pm Harpool Middle School Treble Choir 2 Performance
1:45 pm Harpool Middle School Treble Choir 1 Performance
2:00 pm Harpool Middle School Men's Choir 1 Performance
2:15 pm Harpool Middle School Pop Choir 2 Performance
2:30 pm Harpool Middle School Pop Choir 1 Perfarmance
3:15 pm Depart for the River Center Mall
3:45 pm Arrive at River Center Mall. Eat Supper/Browse the Mall
6:30 pm Meet your chaperone at the Food Court for check-in
6:45 pm Walk to the Alamo together (Group Picture)
7:30 pm Depart for Hotel — buses will pick us up by the Alamo
8:00 pm Arrive at Hotel

Homewood Suites San Antonio North
125 N. Loop 1604 W.

San Antonio, TX 78232

{210) 497-8200

Check-In (Mr. D.)

8:45 pm 4th Annual HMS Choir Scavenger Hunt!
9:30 pm Everyone in your own room! Chaperone meeting with Mr. D. in Lobby — tape doors
10:00 pm Lights Out — Room Check! Go to sleep = no exceptions!



